
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

56% 50% 52% 52% 44%

37% 33% 30% 50% 34%

Completion or Graduation Rate within 150% 27%

11%

 *Source: IPEDS

2%

10%

10%

0%

2%

73%

Transfer-out Rate

3,390

938

1,463

59%

First-time, Full-time Student Retention Rate

First-time, Part-time Student Retention Rate

 Student Right-to-Know Graduation and Transfer Rate Calculations

 Undergraduate Retention Rate

2017 Cohort

% of Total Enrollment

16%

25%

 Distance Education Status Student Count

Enrolled Exclusively in Distance Education Courses

Enrolled in Some but not All Distance Education Courses

Not Enrolled in Distance Education Courses

Full-time 2,331

Part-Time 3,460

40%

60%

Male 2,457

 Enrollment Status Student Count

42%

% of Total Enrollment

Student Count

Female 3,334

% of Total Enrollment

58%

Nonresident Alien

White

Two or More Races

Unknown

 Gender

109

4,238

1

126

0%

2%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Student Count

77

106

576

 Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino 552

6

% of Total Enrollment

1%

 Total Fall Enrollment

Iowa Western Community College

2020-2021 Enrollment, Retention, Graduation & Transfer Data*
5,791


