Iowa Western Community College 2020-2021 Enrollment, Retention, Graduation & Transfer Data*						
Total Fall Enrollment		5,791				
Ethnicity		t Count	% of T	% of Total Enrollment		
American Indian or Alaska Native	7	'7	1%			
Asian	10	06	2%			
Black or African American	5	76	10%			
Hispanic/Latino	5!	552 10%				
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	(	6		0%		
Nonresident Alien	10	109		2%		
White	4,2	4,238		73%		
Two or More Races	:	1		0%		
Unknown	12	126		2%		
Gender	Studen	<b>Student Count</b>		% of Total Enrollment		
Female	3,3	3,334		58%		
Male	2,4	2,457		42%		
Enrollment Status	Studen	<b>Student Count</b>		% of Total Enrollment		
Full-time	2,3	2,331		40%		
Part-Time	3,4	3,460		60%		
Distance Education Status	Studen	Student Count		% of Total Enrollment		
Enrolled Exclusively in Distance Education Courses	3,3	3,390		59%		
Enrolled in Some but not All Distance Education Courses	93	938		16%		
Not Enrolled in Distance Education Courses	1,4	1,463		25%		
Undergraduate Retention Rate	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	Fall	
	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	
First-time, Full-time Student Retention Rate	56%	50%	52%	52%	44%	
First-time, Part-time Student Retention Rate	37%		30%	50%	34%	
Student Right-to-Know Graduation and Transfer Rate Calculations		2017 Cohort				
Completion or Graduation Rate within 150%		27%				
Transfer-out Rate		11%				
*Source: IPEDS						